

MACP No.563/22  
Charan Singh Vs. Mohd. Jakariya & Ors.  
MACP No.564/22  
Ram Singh Vs. Mohd. Jakariya & Ors.

04.12.2023

Present : Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Ms. Sarika Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is seen that process to R-1 is not returned as yet and further though his presence is marked in the last order-sheet drawn by reader, no signatures of his was obtained to ensures his appearance before the court. No vakalatnama was filed on his behalf either.

Hence fresh process be issued to R-1 on filing of PF /RC, returnable for **05.02.2024**. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.12.2023**