

**3 MACT 563/22
CHARAN SINGH Vs. MOHD JAKARIYA**

**4 MACT 564/22
RAM SINGH Vs. MOHD. JAKARIYA**

05/02/2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Poonam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1.

Time sought to file WS on behalf of R1.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05/02/2024**