

**1 MACT 563/22
CHARAN SINGH Vs. MOHD JAKARIYA**

**2 MACT 564/22
RAM SINGH Vs. MOHD. JAKARIYA**

15.04.2024

Present: Ms. Rishika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Poonam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Jitender Sah, Clerk from Legal Cell, Haryana
Roadways.
Ms. Sarika Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Some more time sought to file WS on behalf of R1 & R2.
Be put up for talks of settlement before Lok Adalat to be
held on **11.05.2024**.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on the next date
of hearing.

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15/04/2024**