

28 MACT 564/22 RAM SINGH Vs. MOHD. JAKARIYA

19.05.2025

Present : Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sarika Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
LC in person.

On joint request of both sides, date for recording fo evidence before LC as 07.07.2025 and 14.07.2025. RE be recorded before LC thereafter.

To come up for final arguments on **19.08.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.05.2025