

5 MACT 564/22
RAM SINGH Vs. MOHD. JAKARIYA

25.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

Present: Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.
Ld. LC through VC.

It is submitted that evidence of Doctor is till date pending and he is not coming today and fresh process may be issued to the doctor concerned for evidence before LC.

Let doctor concerned be summoned at 02:00 P.M. for evidence before LC on mutually agreed date to be communicated to Tribunal within 3 days.

On request be put up for report from LC and final arguments on **27.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25.09.2025