

37 MACT 563/22  
CHARAN SINGH Vs. MOHD JAKARIYA  
38 MACT 564/22  
RAM SINGH Vs. MOHD. JAKARIYA

23.03.2026

**Present:** Petitioner in person.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Sarika Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels that evidence is still going on  
before LC.

Put up for LC report/final arguments on **06.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
23.03.2026